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Dairy, Livestock and Poultry Division 

WORLD IMPORTS OF CHICKEN CUTS 
IN METRIC TONS 

Three Percentage 
Importing Year of Cummulative 

Rank Country: 1998 1999 2000 Average Total Percentage 
Russia 934,906 894,168 947,008 925,361 26.21% 26.21% 
China 698,571 899,288 1,000,043 865,967 24.53% 50.74% 
Japan 494,073 548,357 565,612 536,014 15.18% 65.93% 
Hong Kong 268,325 394,387 238,786 300,499 8.51% 74.44% 
Mexico 172,125 180,011 202,183 184,773 5.23% 79.68% 
EU 109,830 109,899 123,476 114,402 3.24% 82.92% 
Poland* 71,863 46,939 48,516 55,773 1.58% 84.50% 
Canada 47,235 53,245 61,415 53,965 1.53% 86.03% 
Singapore* 34,389 44,465 58,544 45,799 1.30% 87.32% 
Albania 101,575 12,633 14,290 42,833 1.21% 88.54% 
South Korea 11,968 45,090 65,845 40,968 1.16% 89.70% 
UAE 25,150 30,249 32,779 29,393 0.83% 90.53% 
South Africa 21,891 24,705 27,496 24,697 0.70% 91.23% 
Malaysia 13,322 25,491 27,960 22,258 0.63% 91.86% 
Switzerland 20,382 20,078 20,267 20,242 0.57% 92.43% 
Azerbaijan 28,407 14,620 17,236 20,088 0.57% 93.00% 
Romania 25,620 15,354 18,467 19,814 0.56% 93.56% 
Benin 9,536 17,003 30,610 19,050 0.54% 94.10% 
Saudi Arabia 20,526 11,360 21,825 17,904 0.51% 94.61% 
Philippines* 2,995 34,191 15,391 17,526 0.50% 95.11% 
Belarus 12,703 9,173 14,531 12,136 0.34% 95.45% 
Taiwan 8,038 14,103 12,250 11,464 0.32% 95.78% 
Guatemala 11,639 11,756 10,992 11,462 0.32% 96.10% 
Ghana 5,114 12,732 10,233 9,360 0.27% 96.36% 
Lithuania* 10,952 7,732 9,275 9,320 0.26% 96.63% 
Cameroon 4,951 8,364 13,517 8,944 0.25% 96.88% 
Macedonia* 4,310 4,246 17,973 8,843 0.25% 97.13% 
Yugoslavia* 5,586 8,764 11,086 8,479 0.24% 97.37% 
Armenia 6,267 5,501 11,386 7,718 0.22% 97.59% 
Macau* 7,058 7,523 7,715 7,432 0.21% 97.80% 
Hungary 4,048 2,690 14,028 6,922 0.20% 98.00% 
St. Lucia 6,329 7,107 6,683 6,706 0.19% 98.19% 
Czech R 4,569 5,976 7,591 6,045 0.17% 98.36% 
Argentina 5,552 6,188 6,053 5,931 0.17% 98.53% 
Indonesia 192 3,716 12,720 5,543 0.16% 98.68% 
Colombia 4,588 4,959 5,647 5,065 0.14% 98.83% 
Grenada 3,704 5,467 3,958 4,376 0.12% 98.95% 
Kazakhstan* 6,543 4,405 1,291 4,080 0.12% 99.07% 
United States 2,511 4,327 4,441 3,760 0.11% 99.17% 
Bahrain 2,428 2,849 3,682 2,986 0.08% 99.26% 
Peru 4,611 417 3,142 2,723 0.08% 99.34% 
Dominica 2,014 3,193 1,990 2,399 0.07% 99.40% 
Oman* 1,381 2,189 2,955 2,175 0.06% 99.47% 
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WORLD IMPORTS OF CHICKEN CUTS 
IN METRIC TONS 

Importing 
Rank Country: 1998 1999 2000 

Three Percentage 
Year of Cummulative 

Average Total Percentage 
44 Panama* 3,637 668 1,046 
45 Honduras 1,333 1,681 2,334 
46 Barbados 1,301 1,568 1,840 
47 Nigeria* 40 1,460 3,115 
48 Brunei 1,705 1,784 273 
49 Trinidad and Tobago 1,416 0 2,145 
50 Togo 990 1,433 1,128 
51 Senegal 557 844 1,761 
52 Croatia 839 1,077 942 
53 Slovakia 503 746 1,582 
54 Jordan 908 1,152 354 
55 Nicaragua 866 579 749 
56 Brazil 1,159 243 297 
57 Moldova 0 1,448 47 
58 El Salvador 610 371 473 
59 Sri Lanka 399 351 504 
60 Ecuador 842 238 51 
61 Chile* 19 108 849 
62 Niger 4 55 741 
63 Thailand 67 121 483 
64 Morocco 154 160 282 
65 Tanzania 3 0 525 
66 Greenland 141 164 192 
68 Costa Rica 330 0 43 
69 Slovenia 109 36 140 
70 Faroe Islands 13 53 85 
71 Norway 28 36 64 
72 Tunisia 0 47 75 
73 Uruguay 18 1 86 
67 Others 59 163 242 

1,784 0.05% 99.52% 
1,783 0.05% 99.57% 
1,570 0.04% 99.61% 
1,538 0.04% 99.65% 
1,254 0.04% 99.69% 
1,187 0.03% 99.72% 
1,184 0.03% 99.76% 
1,054 0.03% 99.79% 

953 0.03% 99.81% 
944 0.03% 99.84% 
805 0.02% 99.86% 
731 0.02% 99.88% 
566 0.02% 99.90% 
498 0.01% 99.91% 
485 0.01% 99.93% 
418 0.01% 99.94% 
377 0.01% 99.95% 
325 0.01% 99.96% 
267 0.01% 99.97% 
224 0.01% 99.97% 
199 0.01% 99.98% 
176 0.00% 99.98% 
166 0.00% 99.99% 
124 0.00% 99.99% 
95 0.00% 100.00% 
50 0.00% 100.00% 
43 0.00% 100.00% 
41 0.00% 100.00% 
35 0.00% 100.00% 

155 0.00% 100.00% 

GRAND TOTAL 3,255,768 3,581,334 3,753,094 3,530,065 100.00% 
Total of Exports 3,658,088 3,972,201 4,637,525 4,089,271 

Source: Import statistics from importing country unless data is bolded.

Bolded numbers are derived from major exporter-by-destination data.

Notes: China import data corrected to include re-exports from Hong Kong.

Hong Kong import data excludes re-exports to all destinations.

Russian import data is derived from export data and includes Estonia and Latvia.



